ZD160-3

The WD10G175E15 diesel engine is powerful, efficient, energy—saving
and environmentally—friendly.

The planetary—gear hydraulic—power shift transmission has a sensible
and compact structure, allowing more flexible and convenient
manipulation.

The transfer case, transmission and hydraulic pump are sensibly
configured, which significantly improves the compactness of structure,
allowing easier maintenance.

It is equipped with a special micro—drive pedal to achieve short term
parking and slow moving.

The track roller employs
the advanced heat
treatment process for
overall stream
hardening to improve

the thickness of wear—
resistant layers with
superior resistance,
resulting in a significant

Track Roller extension in service life.

No. Item Parameter
: Model WD10G175E15
Engine Rated power 120kW
510mm
Track Height 65mm
Ground contact length 2430mm

16402k
14MPa
3416mm
1150mm
1095mm
45m'

50256mmx3416mmx 2783
mm(To top of exhaust stack)

Working
equipment

ope|q Jazod

Dimension ~ Overall dimensions
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