ZD160-3

The WD10G175E15 diesel engine is powerful, efficient, energy–saving and environmentally–friendly.

The planetary-gear hydraulic-power shift transmission has a sensible and compact structure, allowing more flexible and convenient manipulation.

The transfer case, transmission and hydraulic pump are sensibly configured, which significantly improves the compactness of structure, allowing easier maintenance.

It is equipped with a special micro-drive pedal to achieve short term parking and slow moving.



the track roller employs the advanced heat treatment process for overall stream hardening to improve the thickness of wear-resistant layers with superior resistance, resulting in a significant extension in service life.

Item		Parameter
Model		WD10G175E15
Rated power		120kW
Width		510mm
Height		65mm
Ground contact length		2430mm
Dperating weight		16402kg
Rated pressure		14MPa
Dozer blade	Width	3416mm
	Height	1150mm
	Maximum lifting height	1095mm
	Blade capacity	4.5m ³
Overall dimensions		5025mm×3416mm×2783 mm(To top of exhaust stack)
	Wid Hei Gro Ope Rate Dozer blade	Model Rated power Width Height Ground contact length Operating weight Rated pressure Width Height Maximum lifting height Blade capacity







